P R O D U C T C A T A L O G
C A R L Y L E S C R O L L C O M P R E S S O R
our customers want air
conditioning and heat
pump products that
use less energy and run
quieter. They want smaller
products that will provide

H
X OX X X X
CARLYLE  MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
AVAILABLE ELECTRICAL OFFERINGS / R-22 & R-407C
ALTERNATE OIL FOR R-407C
BASE DESIGN
INTERNAL RELIEF/ T-STAT
Btu//H x 1000
HIGH EFFICIENCY
TANDEM MODEL
STANDARD EFFICIENCY
'RING' TYPE TERMINALS
220/240-1-50 (NOMINAL)
203/230-3-60
400/460-3-50/60
169 mm
Frame
R-410A
R-22/R-407C
575-3-60
346/380-3-50/60
R-22/R-407C
R-410A
150 mm
Frame
ELECTRICAL
DX C
1ST GENERATION
2ND GENERATION
208/230-1-60
X
DESIGN VARIABLES
0 A C
WARRANTY REPLACEMENT
FIXED SPEED
3 PH. DESIGN CHANGE
X X
XC_45_B
XC_45_H
XC_47_B
CAPACITY
34
MODEL
X X
X
XR_58_H
XR_60_B
XR_60_H
XR_68_A
XR_75_B
XR_81_A
XR_81_B
XR_68_B
XR_72_A
XR_72_B
XR_75_A
SR_109B
SR_109A
SR_78_A
SR_78_B
SR_81_A
SR_81_B
SR_94_A
SR_94_B
SR_120B
SR_120A
O
X X
X X
XC_51_H
XC_54_B
X O X X X X X O
XXO

203/230-3-60
400/460-3-50/60
CARLYLE  MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
AVAILABLE ELECTRICAL OFFERINGS / R410A
ALTERNATE OIL FOR R-407C
BASE DESIGN
INTERNAL RELIEF/ T-STAT
Btu//H x 1000
HIGH EFFICIENCY
TANDEM MODEL
STANDARD EFFICIENCY
'RING' TYPE TERMINALS
X X X XX X X X
X X
D
208/230-1-60
E Y
220/240-1-50 200/220-3-50 380/415-3-50
H
460-3-60
X X X X X X
J
575-3-60
T
346/380-3-50/60
X
X X X X X X X X
X
X O
XX
O O O O
X
O
O O O O
O
O
O
280 137.8
TEST CONDITIONS AT ASRE/T ("SDP." INDICATES 'SATURATED DEW POINT')
TEST CONDITIONS AT CHEER ("SDP." INDICATES 'SATURATED DEW POINT')
Maximum Discharge
Temperatures °F °C
Discharge Temperature (SDP) 130
APPLICATION ENVELOPE — R-22, R-407C & R-410A
Temperature Range
Saturated Suction
Saturated Discharge
°C
-31.7 to 12.8
26.7 to 68.3
°F
-25 to 55
80 to 150
54.5
Suction Temperature (SDP) 2.754
Ambient Temperature 0.5359
Return Gas Temperature 0.5359
Liquid Temperature 1.64511
Temperatures °F °C
Discharge Temperature (SDP) 8.73001
Suction Temperature (SDP) 2.754
Liquid Temperature 4.9258
Ambient Temperature 0.5359
Return Gas Temperature 3.8156
ASRE/T ASRE/T ASRE/T CHEER
MODEL NO VOLTS PH HZ Capacity Capacity  EER  EER
Btu/h kcal/h Btu/w-h Btu/w-h
XCD340HA 208/230 1 60 34400 8670 11.1 19.7
XCH342HA 460 3 60 33800 8520 11.0 19.4
XCY342HA 208/230 3 60 33800 8520 11.0 19.4
XCD380HA 208/230 1 60 38400 9680 11.3 19.7
XCH382HA 460 3 60 38400 9680 11.3 19.7
XCJ382HA 575 3 60 38400 9680 11.3 19.7